

## ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(BSE LISTED COMPANY) CIN: L16000DL1987PLC396234

January 10, 2024

The Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata -700 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3), of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are furnishing the statement of investor complaints for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

Number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter i.e. on October 1, 2023.	Nil
Number of investor complaints received during the quarter	Nil
Number of investor complaints disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Number of investor complaints those remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter i.e. on December 31, 2023.	Nil

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

FOR ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Vipin Sharma Digitally signed by Vipin Sharma Date: 2024.01.10 11:12:05 +05'30'

(VIPIN SHARMA) Managing Director DIN: 01739519

Regd. & Corp. Office: 152, Shivani Apartments, Plot No. 63, I P Extention, Patparganj, Delhi - 110092, INDIA
Agra Works: Panwari Road, Artauni, Plot No.-2, Khasra No.-611, New Industrial Area, Agra, Uttar Pradesh - 282007, INDIA
Nashik Works: GAT No 353/2, Mauje Talegaon, Dindori, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422004, INDIA

 $in fo@elite coninternation al.com\\www.elite coninternation al.com$ 

Mobile: +91-9871761020



Ref No. BSS/IG-AU Date: 06/01/2024

ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 152, SHIVANI APARTMENTS, PLOT NO 63, I.P EXTENSION, PATPARGANJ, EAST DELHI DELHI 110092

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Complaint Status for the period 01-10-2023 To 31-12-2023

With reference to the above, we give below the complaint status.

Category	No. of Complaint(s) Pending (Begin)	No. of Complaint(s) Received	No. of Complaint(s) Resolved	No. of Complaint(s) Pending
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total :	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

This is for your information.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory